
PROPOSED BRISTOL-WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION TERRITORY
(Town of Bristol and Washington Township)

(ELKHART COUNTY, INDIANA)

Deadline Activity

Thursday, January 4, 2024 Submit notice to taxpayers for the public hearings to newspaper(s) for publication.

Thursday, January 11, 2024 First publication of the notice to taxpayers of the public hearings for proposed Fire Territory.

Thursday, January 18, 2024 Second publication of notice to taxpayers of the public hearings for proposed Fire Territory.

Friday, January 26, 2024 Public Hearing #1
Joint public hearing of the Provider and Participating Unit for proposed fire territory. 
Time:  6:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.
Location: Bristol Community Church, 201 South Division Street, Bristol, IN

Thursday, February 1, 2024 Submit notice to taxpayers to for the establishment of an Equipment Replacement Fund to newspaper(s) 
for publication.

Thursday, February 8, 2024 First publication of notice to taxpayers for the establishment of an Equipment Replacement Fund.

Friday, February 9, 2024 Public Hearing #2
Joint public hearing of the Provider and Participating Unit for proposed fire territory.
Time:  6:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.
Location: Bristol Community Church, 201 South Division Street, Bristol, IN

Thursday, February 15, 2024 Second publication of notice to taxpayers for the establishment of an Equipment Replacement Fund.

Friday, February 23, 2024 Public Hearing #3 and Public Hearing for the Equipment Replacement Fund
Final joint public hearing of the Provider and Participating Unit for the proposed fire territory and 
equipment replacement fund. 
Time:  6:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.
Location: Bristol Community Church, 201 South Division Street, Bristol, IN

Monday, March 4, 2024 Joint Adoption Meeting
Adoption of identical Interlocal agreements and Ordinances to establish the Fire Territory
Adoption of the Equipment Replacement Fund Ordinance
Time:  6:30 p.m.
Location: Bristol Town Hall, 303 E. Vistula St., Bristol, IN

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Submit Notice of Adoption of Equipment Replacement Fund to newspaper(s) for publication.

Monday, March 11, 2024 Submit petition to DLGF for property tax levy for the newly established fire territory.

Thursday, March 14, 2024 Publication of Notice of Adoption for Equipment Replacement Fund. Starts 30-day remonstrance period.

Monday, April 15, 2024 Send Certificate of No Objection to the County Auditor for signature.

Monday, April 15, 2024 Send Equipment Replacement Fund documents to DLGF for approval.

PROPOSED TIMETABLE
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